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LIST OF FUNCTIONS FOR CHAIRMAN/VICE CHAIRMAN 2005-2006 
 

DATE    FUNCTION         TO BE ATTENDED  
                BY 

     
 
JULY 
 
Thursday 21st July  Queens Garden Party   Chairman & Consort 
 
 
Thursday 28 July  Citizenship Ceremony   Chairman & Consort 
(1.45 pm)   County Hall, WCC 
 
Friday 29th July  Bridgnorth Town Council  Chairman & Consort 
(7.30 p.m.)   Charity Concert 
    (St. Mary’s Church, Bridgnorth) 
 

AUGUST 
 

Saturday 6th August  Three Choirs Festival Service Chairman & Consort 
(11.30 a.m.)   (Worcester Cathedral) 
 
Friday 12 August  Informal Reception at County Hall Chairman & Consort 
7.00 p.m. onwards  with Chairman of WCC 
 
Sunday 14th August  Celebration of the 60th Anniversary Chairman &  Consort 
(12.15 p.m.)   of Victory in Japan 

(Mary Stevens Park, Stourbridge) 
 

Wednesday 17th Aug  Unveiling of Sundial   Chairman & Consort 
(2.30 p.m.)  (Bewdley Museum) 
 
Friday 19th August  Bromsgrove District Council  Chairman & Consort 
(7.00 p.m.)   A Summer Evening 
    (“Coromandel”, Carpenters Hill, 
    Beoley, Nr. Redditch)     
 
Sunday 21st August  Country and Western Festival Chairman & Consort 
(1.00 p.m.)   (Stourport Riverside) 
 
 
Thursday 25th August  Citizenship Ceremony   Chairman & Consort 
(2.00 p.m.)   (County Hall, Worcester) 
 
SEPTEMBER 

 
Saturday 3rd September Stourport-on-Severn Carnival Chairman & Consort 
(12.15 p.m.)   (Stourport Town Centre and 
    Carnival Field) 
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Sunday 4th September Parade and Services to  Chairman & Consort 
(10.30 a.m.)   commemorate the end of 
    World War II 
    (Town War Memorial, 
    Kidderminster) 
 
Thursday 8th September Funeral of Councillor Maureen Chairman & Consort 
(10.45 a.m.)   Aston 
    (St. George’s Church, 
    Kidderminster) 
 
Friday 9th September The Wyre’s Celebration Train Chairman & Consort 
(7.00 p.m.)   Party 
    (Kidderminster to Bridgnorth) 
 
Saturday 10th September National Heritage Open Day Chairman & Consort 
(10.00 a.m.)   (The Gallery, Kidderminster 
    Library) 
 
Monday 12th September Official Opening of 107.2   Chairman & Consort 
(11.00 a.m.)   The Wyre 
    (Foley House, Stourport Road 
    Kidderminster) 
 
Saturday 17th September Alzheimer’s Society   Vice-Chairman & 
(11.00 a.m.)   Opening of Memory Walk  Consort 
    (Callow Hill Visitor Centre) 
 
Saturday 17th September Wyre Forest Talking Newspaper Vice-Chairman & 
(2.30 p.m.)   Annual General Meeting  Consort 
    (Social Education Centre, 
    Habberley Road, Kidderminster) 
 
Saturday 17th September Kidderminster Choral Society  Chairman  
(7.30 p.m.)   “Messiah” 
    (Kidderminster Town Hall) 
 
Sunday 18th September Wyre Forest Police Open Day Chairman 
(11.00 a.m.)   (Kidderminster Police Station 
    Habberley Road, Kidderminster) 
 
 


